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Federal Rebecca Fanning, National Outreach Manager for the Federal Courts 
Judiciary 202-502-2611 (desk) 
  rebecca_fanning@ao.uscourts.gov 
  outreach@ao.uscourts.gov 
 
  Educational Resources: http://www.uscourts.gov/about-federal-courts/educational-resources 

(Includes curriculum materials for teachers) 
Educational Outreach (internal site) 

 
 
Arkansas Jim McCormack, Clerk of Court 
Eastern  james_mccormack@ared.uscourts.gov 

501-604-5351 
 
 

Arkansas Doug Young, Clerk of Court 
Western  doug_young@arwd.uscourts.gov 
  479-709-5420 
 
 
Iowa  Rob Phelps, Clerk of Court 
Northern robert_phelps@iand.uscourts.gov 

319-286-2300 
 

Courthouse Historical Display 
 

Iowa  Judge Celeste Bremer 
Southern celeste_bremer@iasd.uscourts.gov 
   515-284-6200  
 

Educational Resources: http://www.iasd.uscourts.gov/?q=educational-resources-educators 
  (Includes mock trial scripts available for use or adaptation) 
 
 
Minnesota Judge Michael Davis 
  mjdavis@mnd.uscourts.gov 
  612-664-5070   
    

Judge Donovan Frank 
dwfrank@mnd.uscourts.gov  
651-848-1290  

 
Judge Ann Montgomery 
admontgomery@mnd.uscourts.gov 
612-664-5090 

 
Rebecca Baertsch, Judicial Assistant to Judge Donovan Frank 
rebecca_baertsch@mnd.uscourts.gov 
651-848-1290 

 
Community Outreach: http://www.mnd.uscourts.gov/Community-Outreach.shtml 

mailto:rebecca_fanning@ao.uscourts.gov
mailto:outreach@ao.uscourts.gov
http://www.uscourts.gov/about-federal-courts/educational-resources
http://jnet.ao.dcn/resources/educational-outreach
mailto:james_mccormack@ared.uscourts.gov
mailto:doug_young@arwd.uscourts.gov
mailto:robert_phelps@iand.uscourts.gov
http://www.iand.uscourts.gov/e-web/home.nsf/a6518c8f6bcb893f862574c90053c978/c16d9f0372e48a0e862579b500731df3?OpenDocument
mailto:celeste_bremer@iasd.uscourts.gov
http://www.iasd.uscourts.gov/?q=educational-resources-educators
mailto:mjdavis@mnd.uscourts.gov
mailto:dwfrank@mnd.uscourts.gov
mailto:admontgomery@mnd.uscourts.gov
mailto:rebecca_baertsch@mnd.uscourts.gov
http://www.mnd.uscourts.gov/Community-Outreach.shtml


Missouri  Rachel E. Marshall, Public Education & Community Outreach  
Eastern & rachel_marshall@ca8.uscourts.gov  
Appeals Court 314-244-2410 

 
Educational Programs: http://www.moed.uscourts.gov/events-programs 
Judicial Learning Center: http://judiciallearningcenter.org/ 
(Includes teacher resource materials for use or adaptation) 

 
 

Missouri  Diana Diaz, Administrative Analyst 
Western  diana_diaz@mow.uscourts.gov  

816-918-7655 
 

Educational Outreach: http://mow.uscourts.gov/outreach.html 
Courthouse Connection (newsletter): http://www.mow.uscourts.gov/courthouse_connection/ 
Bell Room Historical Gallery: http://www.mow.uscourts.gov/Bell-Room/index.html 

 
Nebraska Judge Laurie Smith Camp 

laurie_smith_camp@ned.uscourts.gov 
402-661-7323 

 
Community Outreach & Education: http://www.ned.uscourts.gov/public/outreach-and-education 
Judicial Archive: http://www.ned.uscourts.gov/public/judicial-archive 
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